506488860 02/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6535636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
VICTOR V AROMIN	02/02/2021		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOWER MANUFACTURING CORPORAION		
Street Address:	25 RESERVOIR ROAD		
City:	PROVIDENCE		
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND		
Postal Code:	02907		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16186671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)295-9054

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: correll@correllpatents.com

Correspondent Name: K. P. CORRELL & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 270 BELLEVUE AVE

Address Line 2: #326

Address Line 4: NEWPORT, RHODE ISLAND 02840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TOWE37U3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN CORRELL
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Correll/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXE_37_assignment#page1.tif source=EXE_37_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506488860 REEL: 055157 FRAME: 0165

For \underline{x} U.S. and/or \underline{x} Foreign Rights For \underline{x} U.S. Application or \underline{x} U.S. Patent For \underline{x} PCT Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

In accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, and for good and valuable consideration,

(1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL OF ASSIGNOR Aromin Victor V

RESIDENCE & CITY STATE OR COUNTRY CITIZENSHIP CITIZENSHIP West Warwick RI U.S.

POST OFFICE

ADDRESS 22 Cantara Street, West Warwick, RI 02893

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Tower Manufacturing Corporation 25 Reservoir Road Providence, RI 02907

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

X the entire right, title and interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

X and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled:

- (1) LCDI w/Ignition Containment Feature which is found in
- X U.S. patent application 16186671 filed November 12, 2018;

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 055157 FRAME: 0166 promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(1)	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	this
	2/2/2021	(Da	te of	Signing)	•				

(1) Victor V. Aromin Olds O. Osomu